
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
Switchgear Maintenance 

PROPOSAL# 26000502 
Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 

Furnish as requested for the period 07/1/25 – 6/30/26 
 

Item 
LND 
Technical 
Services 

Bryant 
Power 
Solutions 

Resa 
Service, 
NC 

Utilities 
Instrumentation 

Premier 
Power 
Maintenance 

Mark-up 
on 
Materials 

8%  Not 
specified 10%  36%  15% 

Total 
Equipment 
& Testing 

$169,300 $207,942.00 $348,319 $437,998 Not Specified 

Total 
Labor $5,400 Included in 

items $5,534 $6,300 Not Specified 

TOTAL BID $174,700 $207,942.00 $348,319 $444,298 $164,531.00 

 
 

Labor Rate Comparison 

Labor Class LND Bryant Resa Utilities Inst. Premier Power 

Technician (Class I) $165/hr N/A $178/hr $210/hr $195/hr 

Foreman (Class II) $200/hr N/A $185/hr $210/hr $195/hr 

Engineer (Class III) $220/hr N/A $185/hr $210/hr $260/hr 

 
 
 
 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

 Extra 
Hard 
Copies 

Electronic 
Copy 
Received 

LND Technical 
Svs 

Yes Yes 

Bryant Power 
Solutions 

Yes Yes 

Resa Service, 
NC 

yES Yes 

Utilities 
Instrumentation 

Yes Yes 

Premier Power 
Maintenance 

Yes Yes 

 


	Labor Rate Comparison

